Tariff 1

Tariff 2

Tariff 3

7am to 11pm

11pm to 7am and all bank/public holidays and every Sunday and 6pm to 11pm on 11pm on Christmas Eve to 7am on 27 December and 11pm

New

New Year's Eve to 7am on 2 January

Year's Eve

Mileage					
If the distance does not exceed 880yds (½ mile) for the whole distance		If the distance does not exceed 880yds (½ mile) for the whole distance	£5.40	If the distance does not exceed 880yds (½ mile) for the whole distance	£7.00
For each subsequent 135.5yds (1/13 mile) or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20	For each subsequent 110yds (1/16 mile) or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20	For each subsequent 84yards (1/21 mile) or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20

	1 Mile Journey		2 Mile Journey		3 Mile Journey	
T1	1760yds - 880yds (1/2mile) =	880	3520yds - 880yds (1/2mile) =	2640	5280yds - 880yds (1/2mile) =	4400
	880yds / 135.5yds =	7	2640yds / 135.5yds =	20	4400yds / 135.5yds =	33
T2	1760yds - 880yds (1/2mile) =	880	3520yds - 880yds (1/2mile) =	2640	5280yds - 880yds (1/2mile) =	4400
	880yds / 110yds =	8	2640yds / 110yds =	24	4400yds / 110yds =	40
T3	1760yds - 880yds (1/2mile) =	880	3520yds - 880yds (1/2mile) =	2640	5280yds - 880yds (1/2mile) =	4400
	880vds / 84vds =	11	2640vds / 84vds =	32	4400vds / 84vds = [53

		Ta	riff 1		Ta	riff 2		Ta	ariff 3
1	(1/2mile + 7/13ths mile)	£	5.40	(1/2mile + 8/16ths mile)	£	7.00	(1/2mile + 11/21ths mile)	£	9.20
1	(1/2mile + 20/13ths mile)	£	8.00	(1/2mile + 24/16ths mile)	£	10.20	(1/2mile + 32/21ths mile)	£	13.40
1	(1/2mile + 33/13ths mile)	£	10.60	(1/2mile + 40/16ths mile)	£	13.40	(1/2mile + 53/21ths mile)	£	17.60
	Which returns a mileage rate of:	£	2.80	Which returns a mileage rate of:	£	3.20	Which returns a mileage rate of:	£	4.40

^{*}Please note that Tariff 2 mileage rate is only 14.3% higher than Tariff 1!

1m 2m 3m

		i ariff 1		l ariff 2		l ariff 3
1m	(1/2mile + 8/13ths mile)	£5.60	(1/2mile + 11/16ths mile)	£7.60	(1/2mile + 16/21ths mile)	£10.20
2m	(1/2mile + 21/13ths mile)	£8.20	(1/2mile + 27/16ths mile)	£10.80	(1/2mile + 37/21ths mile)	£14.40
3m	(1/2mile + 34/13ths mile)	£10.80	(1/2mile + 43/16ths mile)	£14.00	(1/2mile + 58/21ths mile)	£18.60

So in order to achieve your quoted prices the Table of Fares would need to show something like:

Tariff 1 7am to 11pm		Tariff 2 11pm to 7am		Tariff 3 11pm on Christmas	
Mileage If the distance does not exceed 880yds (½ mile) for the whole distance	£4.00	If the distance does not exceed 880yds (½ mile) for the whole distance	£5.40	If the distance does not exceed 880yds (½ mile) for the whole distance	£7.00
For each subsequent 135.5yds (1/13 mile) or uncompleted part thereof	£0.23	For each subsequent 110yds (1/16 mile) or uncompleted part thereof	£0.28	For each subsequent 84yards (1/21 mile) or uncompleted part thereof	£0.29
Which returns a mileage rate of:	£ 3.20	Which returns a mileage rate of:	£ 4.40	Which returns a mileage rate of:	£ 6.40

OR (for a 1 mile journey - it goes to pot after that)

Tariff 1 7am to 11pm		Tariff 2 11pm to 7am		Tariff 3 11pm on Christmas	
Mileage					
If the distance does not exceed 880yds (½ mile) for the whole distance	£4.00	If the distance does not exceed 880yds (½ mile) for the whole distance	£5.40	If the distance does not exceed 880yds (½ mile) for the whole distance	£7.00
For each subsequent 110yds (1/16 mile) or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20	For each subsequent 80yds (1/22 mile) or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20	For each subsequent 55yards (1/32 mile) or uncompleted part thereof	£0.20
Which returns a mileage rate of:		Which returns a mileage rate of:	£ 4.40	Uncompleted part thereof Which returns a mileage rate of:	